A10581-40

FORM PTO-1595 6-7-04 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9548.83USWO 12-01-2004

HEET

10/498038

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

DTD8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 7 JUN 2004

|--|--|

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea

JIAXIANG LIU JIANSHI ZHOU 102892749 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

MING QI ONCOLOGY CHINESE MEDICINES, INC. 26 DEERFIELD ROAD, BROOKFIELD, CT 06804 USA

| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   |  |
|--|---|--|
| Execution Date: MARCH 28, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |  |
| . If this document is being filed together with a new application, the   | e execution date of the application is:   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| 10/498,039   |   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |   |  |
| document should be mailed:   | o. Total number of applications and patents involved.   |  |
| Name: MICHAEL D. SCHUMANN Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| P.O. Box 2903<br>Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  | Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725   |  |
| DO NOT USE T   | HIS SPACE   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature:  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.   | n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the   |  |
| MICHAEL D. SCHUMANN  | JUNE 7, 2004  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Si  | gnature Date  |  |
| 06/16/2004 GFREY1 00000130 10498038  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment R  Director - U.S. Patent an  P.O. Box  Alexandria, VA  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washin Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. | ecordation Services d Trademark Office 1450 22313-1450 90 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. |  |

PATENT REEL: 016021 FRAME: 0697

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:

Page 1 of 1

First Named Inventor: LIU, Jiaxiang

Title: HERB COMPOSITION FOR TREATING LUNG CANCER AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF

WHEREAS, We, LIU, Jiaxiang, residing in Room 1702, No. 101, Puhuitang Road, Shanghai 200030, China and ZHOU, Jianshi, residing in No. 10, Sanqing Road, Shangrao, Jiangxi 334000, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled HERB COMPOSITION FOR TREATING LUNG CANCER AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Ming Qi Oncology Chinese Medicines, Inc., a Delaware company having offices at 26 Deerfield Road, Brookfield CT 06804, USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

March. 28, 2004

March. 28, 2004

LIU, Jiaxiang

(date)

zhon Jiang

ZHOU, Jianshi

(date)

**RECORDED: 06/07/2004** 

PATENT

REEL: 016021 FRAME: 0698